TE RARAWA and THE CROWN DEED TO AMEND

TE RARAWA DEED OF SETTLEMENT

My Ramil JB. B. R. 90

who los from the state of

DEED TO AMEND TE RARAWA DEED OF SETTLEMENT

THIS DEED is made on the 5 day of December 20 5

BETWEEN

TE RARAWA

AND

TE RŪNANGA O TE RARAWA TRUST ("the governance entity")

AND

THE CROWN

My Danies JB B. Th R. 90

wer V

Light State

1. BACKGROUND

- A. Te Rarawa and the Crown are parties to a:
 - A.1 Deed of Settlement dated 28 October 2012;
 - A.2 Deed to Amend the Te Rarawa Deed of Settlement dated 12 March 2014; and
 - A.3 Deed to Amend the Te Rarawa Deed of Settlement dated 9 April 2014,

(together, the "Deed of Settlement").

B. Te Rūnanga o Te Rarawa trustees and the Crown wish to enter this deed to formally record certain amendments to the Deed of Settlement, in accordance with clause 4.1 of the General Matters Schedule to the Deed of Settlement.

IT IS AGREED as follows:

EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS DEED

1.1 This deed takes effect when it is properly executed by the parties.

AMENDMENTS TO THE DEED OF SETTLEMENT

- 1.2 The Deed of Settlement:
 - 1.2.1 is amended by making the amendments set out in Schedule 1 to this deed; but
 - 1.2.2 remains unchanged except to the extent provided by this deed.

DEFINITIONS AND INTERPRETATION

- 1.3 Unless the context otherwise requires:
 - 1.3.1 terms or expressions defined in the Deed of Settlement have the same meanings in this deed; and
 - 1.3.2 the rules of interpretation in the Deed of Settlement apply (with all appropriate changes) to this deed.

COUNTERPARTS

1.4 This deed may be signed in counterparts which together shall constitute one agreement binding on the parties, notwithstanding that both parties are not signatories to the original or same counterpart.

Afronies J.B.G. The RAD

080

Me Kan Bland A

15	
SIGNED as a Deed to Amend on Hoday of	December 2015
SIGNED for and on behalf of THE CROWN by the Minister for Treaty of Waitangi Negotiations in the presence of:	} Christopher Julayon
	Honourable Christopher Finlayson
flerienter	_
Signature of Witness	
Jamie Manley	_
Witness Name	
Secretary	_
Occupation	
Patrament Guildings	_
Address	
SIGNED by the trustees of TE RŪNANGA O TE RARAWA TRUST	
SIGNED by MICHAEL JOSEPH BORELL	1 / 13 11
as trustee, in the presence of:	19 Mail
Africa	Michael Joseph Borell
Signature of Witness	_
Boir Peter	
, and	_
Witness Name	
Occupation	_
18 Potah Kd	
	_
Address	
SIGNED by CAROLINE JOAN DANIELS as trustee, in the presence of:	Caroline J. Daniels.
0.1	Caroline Joan Daniels
Plite	
CIACIA CIACIA	_
Signature of Witness	
Plany Peters	_
Witness Name	
Occupation	_
18 Potalis Rd.	
	- Lol
Address	6 011
	01 16 4/10

Braniels. J. B. B. M. R. 40 JPB

John Jan dul AT

SIGNED by RICHARD EARL HOTERE as trustee, in the presence of:) //tolore Richard Earl Hotere	
- /	Michard Lan Hotere	
Don W	-	
Signature of Witness		
Thomas Bisley	-	
Witness Name		
- And yst	-	
Occupation		
105 Island -d		
Address	1//	
SIGNED by GORDON WILFRED LARKINS as trustee, in the presence of:	3 XX	
& Ling	Gordon Wilfred Larkins	
Signature of Witness		
Hine King		
Witness Name	-	
administrator		
Occupation	-	
1304 awaroa Rd ahipa	ala "	
Address		
SIGNED by DIXON PAUL MOTU as trustee, in the presence of:	Joan Par Hot	
I Sing	Dixon Paul Mótu	
Signature of Witness		
Hoe King.		
Witness Name	-	
Administrator		
Occupation	-	
1304 awaroa Rd	-	
Address		

April Barriels

JB. 6. My RAD UND

JAM SA DE BE

SIGNED by KATIE MURRAY as trustee, in the presence of:	Katie Murray
Dom R.	
Signature of Witness	
Thomas Bislow	_
Witness Name	
Occupation	-
105 Upland rd	-
Address	
SIGNED by RICHARD RAROA MURRAY as trustee, in the presence of:) fler
A. King.	Richard Raroa Murray
Signature of Witness	-
Witness Name	-
Occupation Occupation	-
1304 awaroa Ka ahipara	4
Address	1. A
SIGNED by THOMAS MURRAY as trustee, in the presence of:	3 Thomas Murcy (hy
In King	Thomas Murray
Signature of Witness	_
Hine King	
Witness Name	-
administrator	
Occupation	_
1304 awaroa Rd Abip	3101
Address	

RAM Daniels

J.B.B. R

· R.T. W

AND SON

SIGNED by SAMUEL PHILLIPS as trustee, in	
the presence of:	James Bowman. Clark.
A . Sling .	Samuel Phillips
Signature of Witness	
Hime King	_
Witness Name	
administrated	_
Occupation	
1304 awaroo, Rd ahipa	ia.
Address	
SIGNED by PIRIKAPA PIRINI as trustee, in	
the presence of:) the
no.1	Pirikapa Pirini
-15tole	_
Signature of Witness Peler	
Witness Name	_
Occupation 18 Potal Rd	_
	_
Address	
SIGNED by ANTIONETTA CECILIA)
KATHLENE TECKLENBURG as trustee, in the presence of:	attoute Teckladure
The presence of.	Antionetta Cecilia Kathlene Tecklenburg
I day	
Signature of Witness	_
Have King	
Witness Name	_
administrated	
Occupation	_
1304 anaraa Rd ahipar	CA
Address	

G. Daniels. J. B. & D. R. FE

o. C. Mary della d

SIGNED by WAYNE JOHN TETAI as trustee, in the presence of:
Han Peter A Wayne John Tetai
Signature of Witness
Witness Name
Occupation 18 Potato Rd
Address
SIGNED by JOHN RATA WALSH as trustee, in the presence of: John Rata Walsh
Signature of Witness
Hine King
Witness Name
administrator
Occupation
1304 Gwaroa Rd Othipara
Address
SIGNED by ABRAHAM WITANA as trustee, in the presence of:
Bonupu
Signature of Witness
Bronnyn Henry
Witness Name
Principal Advov, Stratery Blay
Occupation
Occupation 48 Church Poad, Kaitara
Address

PAR Daniels. J.B.G. D. R. H

Alm ayes

SCHEDULE 1

AMENDMENTS TO THE DEED OF SETTLEMENT

Deed of Settlement

Current part and reference	Amendment	t	
Part 9, clause 9.41	Replace clause 9.41 with the following:		
3.41	9.41	Clause 9.42 applies in respect of Pukepoto School if, before or on the settlement date, the board of trustees of Pukepoto School relinquishes the beneficial interest it has in the Pukepoto school house situated on that site ("Pukepoto School house site").	
Part 9, clause 9.48	The following amendment is made to the fourth column of the table in clause 9.48:		
		Replace "AW26 352729" with "AW26 350729" as the location of the feature with the existing geographic name "Rangi Point".	
Part 10, new clause 10.8A	Insert, after of	clause 10.8, a new clause 10.8A as follows:	
clause 10.0A	"10.8A.1	The parties acknowledge that the transfer value of the Te Kura Taumata o Pangaru School House site (\$2,000) was not held back when the Crown paid the remaining financial and commercial redress amount described in clause 10.1 to the Te Rūnanga o Te Rarawa trustees.	
	10.8A.2	On settlement date the Crown will deduct \$2,000 from the interest payment described in clause 12.2.2 to account for the value of the Te Kura Taumata o Pangaru School House site."	
Part 12, clause	Insert the following at the beginning of clause 12.2:		
12.2		"Subject to clause 10.8A,"	

Man Sanis. J.B. G. R.

R.90

.000.